August 12th, 2006 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was a beautiful day for shooting and a lot of you showed up to do just that.
We had 25 shooters try their hand at hitting those steel plates. Adam Boynton
burned up the course with a total score of 55.85 seconds on the Main Event.
Great shooting, Adam. In the El Presidente course, Frank Zimmerer did an
outstanding job with a score of 29.73 seconds. If I didn't know you Frank, |
would swear you got a ringer to shoot for you. Good going. You could tell
that we hadn't shot the El Presidente all summer, because there was a lot of
misses. With each miss adding 10 seconds to your score, there were some
great runs that didn't turn out so great. Hopefully everybody will remember to
aim when we have it next month.

On a more serious note, there was a problem today when some people ask to
shoot through because they had to leave early. Normally it was only one or
two people who did this in the past and it was not an issue. But today there
were nine people who did this and others got rightfully upset. The Plate
Shoot Committee had a meeting after the match and it was unanimously
decided that this will not be allowed in the future. Everybody will wait their
turn and nobody will get preferential treatment. The match tries to start at
10:00 and usually ends around 2-3:00, depending on the amount of people
shooting. Please plan your day accordingly. If you have to leave early
because of a previous engagement you will get a DNF. It's not like getting a
DNF is some sort of loser designation. It just means that for some reason or
another you were unable to finish the course. Come back next month and try
again.

Speaking of which, our next match will be on Sat. Sept. 9th. Please tell your
friends about it and invite them to check it out. They might try it and find
they are having as much fun as you are. Finally, | want to thank everybody
who helped set it up and tear it down. Without your help this would not be
possible to put on. If you have any questions or need to contact me, you can
reach me at pl8shootr@aol.com. Thanks again, and remember, keep that
finger out of the trigger

guard until the sights are on the target.

See you next month.
Chris Hackett


mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name Practice
Adam Boynton 23.96
Dan Barricklow 37.84
Lawrence Brown 40.45
Brett Avery 48.43
Brad Barnaby 39.49
Nick Koster DNF
Chris Hackett 39.18
Jon Scott 40.89
Gary Rollenhagen 39.77
Minh Tran 68.90
Jay Zink 73.50
Neal Johnson 55.00
Frank Zimmerer 59.52
Jack Lehocky 60.68
Ron Hamilton 71.30
Greg Hietala 91.70
Huong Tran 57.31
Trang Tran 167.50
Iig\livlgence Brown Il 197 60
Bill Mitchell 48.73
James Cross 22LR DNF

John Vogel 77.40

Round
#1

26.07
29.11
33.06
42.25
36.31
44.84
53.68
54.61
45.87
50.91
52.58
44.00
74.52
66.50
52.94
98.00
127.20

119.00

167.40

38.78
DNF

84.50

Round
#2

29.78
33.41
37.02
33.54
41.79
44.00
36.57
36.23
47.91
45.67
49.84
63.50
39.51
47.97
84.80
82.10
65.50

103.30

57.06

DNF
DNF

DNF

Final
Score

55.85
62.52
70.08
75.79
78.10
88.84
90.25
90.84
93.78
96.58
102.42
107.50
114.03
114.47
137.74
180.10
192.70

222.30

224.46

DNF
DNF

DNF



John Buckles 82.90 DNF DNF DNF
Tony Terasca 70.50 DNF DNF DNF

Kevin Morrison 70.08 DNF 71.30 DNF



Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name

Frank Zimmerer
Jon Scott

Dan Barricklow
Adam Boynton
Gary Rollenhagen
John Buckles
Chris Hackett
Brad Barnaby
Jay Zink
Lawrence Brown
Huong Tran

Brett Avery

John Vogel

Trang Tran

Greg Hietala
Minh Tran
Lawrence Brown Il

Bill Mitchell

Practice

15.57
40.90
40.26
31.23
14.84
31.40
31.79
51.88
53.62
31.01
36.91
24.20
48.30
59.80
74.41
36.14
77.44

63.97

Round
#1

15.75
21.07

9.04
19.14
34.69
16.57
11.69
21.57
26.92
40.20
35.36
44.09
26.22
42.73
78.33
44.61
72.74

55.36

Round
#2

13.98

9.34
31.28
27.32
13.65
39.54
44.98
42.01
38.39
29.25
44.45
36.40
66.22
58.94
24.05
61.18
36.80

DNF

Final
Score

29.73
30.41
40.32
46.46
48.34
56.11
56.67
63.58
65.31
69.45
79.81
80.49
92.44
101.67
102.38
105.79
109.54

DNF



