August 12th, 2006 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was a beautiful day for shooting and a lot of you showed up to do just that. We had 25 shooters try their hand at hitting those steel plates. Adam Boynton burned up the course with a total score of 55.85 seconds on the Main Event. Great shooting, Adam. In the El Presidente course, Frank Zimmerer did an outstanding job with a score of 29.73 seconds. If I didn't know you Frank, I would swear you got a ringer to shoot for you. Good going. You could tell that we hadn't shot the El Presidente all summer, because there was a lot of misses. With each miss adding 10 seconds to your score, there were some great runs that didn't turn out so great. Hopefully everybody will remember to aim when we have it next month.

On a more serious note, there was a problem today when some people ask to shoot through because they had to leave early. Normally it was only one or two people who did this in the past and it was not an issue. But today there were nine people who did this and others got rightfully upset. The Plate Shoot Committee had a meeting after the match and it was unanimously decided that this will not be allowed in the future. Everybody will wait their turn and nobody will get preferential treatment. The match tries to start at 10:00 and usually ends around 2-3:00, depending on the amount of people shooting. Please plan your day accordingly. If you have to leave early because of a previous engagement you will get a DNF. It's not like getting a DNF is some sort of loser designation. It just means that for some reason or another you were unable to finish the course. Come back next month and try again.

Speaking of which, our next match will be on Sat. Sept. 9th. Please tell your friends about it and invite them to check it out. They might try it and find they are having as much fun as you are. Finally, I want to thank everybody who helped set it up and tear it down. Without your help this would not be possible to put on. If you have any questions or need to contact me, you can reach me at <a href="mailto:plasmostrogy.org/plas

See you next month. Chris Hackett

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Adam Boynton	23.96	26.07	29.78	55.85
Dan Barricklow	37.84	29.11	33.41	62.52
Lawrence Brown	40.45	33.06	37.02	70.08
Brett Avery	48.43	42.25	33.54	75.79
Brad Barnaby	39.49	36.31	41.79	78.10
Nick Koster	DNF	44.84	44.00	88.84
Chris Hackett	39.18	53.68	36.57	90.25
Jon Scott	40.89	54.61	36.23	90.84
Gary Rollenhagen	39.77	45.87	47.91	93.78
Minh Tran	68.90	50.91	45.67	96.58
Jay Zink	73.50	52.58	49.84	102.42
Neal Johnson	55.00	44.00	63.50	107.50
Frank Zimmerer	59.52	74.52	39.51	114.03
Jack Lehocky	60.68	66.50	47.97	114.47
Ron Hamilton	71.30	52.94	84.80	137.74
Greg Hietala	91.70	98.00	82.10	180.10
Huong Tran	57.31	127.20	65.50	192.70
Trang Tran	167.50	119.00	103.30	222.30
Lawrence Brown II 22LR	197.60	167.40	57.06	224.46
Bill Mitchell	48.73	38.78	DNF	DNF
James Cross 22LR	DNF	DNF	DNF	DNF
John Vogel	77.40	84.50	DNF	DNF

John Buckles	82.90	DNF	DNF	DNF
Tony Terasca	70.50	DNF	DNF	DNF
Kevin Morrison	70.08	DNF	71.30	DNF

Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Frank Zimmerer	15.57	15.75	13.98	29.73
Jon Scott	40.90	21.07	9.34	30.41
Dan Barricklow	40.26	9.04	31.28	40.32
Adam Boynton	31.23	19.14	27.32	46.46
Gary Rollenhagen	14.84	34.69	13.65	48.34
John Buckles	31.40	16.57	39.54	56.11
Chris Hackett	31.79	11.69	44.98	56.67
Brad Barnaby	51.88	21.57	42.01	63.58
Jay Zink	53.62	26.92	38.39	65.31
Lawrence Brown	31.01	40.20	29.25	69.45
Huong Tran	36.91	35.36	44.45	79.81
Brett Avery	24.20	44.09	36.40	80.49
John Vogel	48.30	26.22	66.22	92.44
Trang Tran	59.80	42.73	58.94	101.67
Greg Hietala	74.41	78.33	24.05	102.38
Minh Tran	36.14	44.61	61.18	105.79
Lawrence Brown II	77.44	72.74	36.80	109.54
Bill Mitchell	63.97	55.36	DNF	DNF